

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA AGENDA ITEM Assistant County Administrator / Department of General Services Library Services Division

Date:	October 22, 2019
To:	The Honorable Board of County Commissioners
Thru:	Jason E. Brown, County Administrator Michael C. Zito, Assistant County Administrator
From:	Tracey L. Wehking, Director, Library Services
Subject:	Indian River County Library System Annual Plan of Service FY 2019/2020

DESCRIPTIONS AND CONDITIONS:

In order to comply with the State Division of Library Information Services State Aid Grant Application, the Indian River County Library System must have a Commission Approved Annual Plan of Service on file. The State Aid to Libraries Grant awarded to Indian River County Libraries was \$86,869 for Fiscal Year 2018-19. The Annual Plan of Service is an outline of the Indian River County Library System's focus of activities during the year. The plan supports the goals, objectives, and action plan from the Library System's Long-Range Plan, and are supported by the Library System's budget.

FUNDING:

No funding is required.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners accept the Annual Plan of Service for Fiscal Year 2019/2020.

ATTACHMENTS:

Annual Plan of Service FY 2019/2020

AGENDA ITEM FOR NOVEMBER 5, 2019